

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:-

Tour Programme of Ms. Syed Shahezadi ,Hon'ble Member, National

Commission for Minorities, Government of India to Srinagar w.e.f 19th June,

2023 to 22nd June, 2023.

Ref:-

Letter no. 61/Member(SS)/06/2023-NCM dated:- 13.06.2023 received from

National Commission for Minorities.

Government Order No 37 -JK (SWD) of 2023 Dated. 6 -06-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Snowber Altaf, JKAS, DSWO, Kulgam(Mob: 9149924889)as Nodal Officer during the visit of Ms Syed Shahezadi, Hon'ble Member, National Commission for Minorities, Government of India to Srinagar w.e.f 19th June, 2023 to 22nd June, 2023...

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner Secretary to the Government

Social Welfare Department Dated. 16-06-2023

No. SWD -MIN/10/2023

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Home Department

Additional Director General of Police Security, J&K.

Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 3.

- Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 4.
- Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir. 5.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, Transport Department
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Hospitality and Protocol Department.
- 8. Director, Social Welfare ,Kashmir.
- 9. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar/Anantnag/Pulwama
- 10. Ms.Snowber Altaf, DSWO, Kulgam. A copy of Letter No. 61/Member(SS)/06/2023-NCM dated:- 13.06.2023 received from National Commission for Minorities is enclosed for reference.
- 11. Pankaj Kumar, Private Secretary to Member (SS), National Commission for Minorities, Gol.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department for Information
- 13. Government Order file/Stock File/In-charge Website.

(Rafia Nabi)

Under Secretary to the Government